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No. MBMA/HR/167/2023/946                                                           Dated Shillong, the 08th , January 2026 
NOTICE 

 
In pursuance to the Recruitment Advertised vide No. MBMA/HR/167/2023/728, Dated Shillong, the 

22rd October 2025 for the post of District Project Manager, the list of shortlisted candidates for the 

Written Examination is hereby attached in the “Annexure I” along with the Roll No. for appearing the 

Written Test to be held on as mentioned below.  

 NO TA/DA will be provided for appearing the examination. 

 The Candidates are requested to print and fill in the details in the Admit Card. 

 No Candidates will be allowed to sit for the Examination without Admit Card and Valid ID proof. 

 No additional OMR Sheet will be provided during the examination. The candidates are to fill/circle 

the correct roll number and answer.  

 The candidates are required to enter 30 minutes prior to the exam time. 

 Candidates are required to carry their own Black Ball Pen and NO other materials will be allowed 

inside the Examination Hall. 

 Incase of any change in date, time & venue, the management will notify via Email. Requesting to 

check our mbda.gov.in official website for the same. 

Sl No Region Date Venue Time 

1. 
Khasi & Jaintia 

Region 

 
 

14th January 2026 

Lady Keane College, 

Shillong, Meghalaya - 

793001 

 
Reporting Time:  
12:30 pm 
 
Exam Time: 
1:00 pm – 2:00 pm 
 
 
 

2. Garo Region 14th January 2026 

Tura Govt. Boys Higher 

Secondary School, 

Chandmari, Tura, West 

Garo Hills 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                          -Sd/- 
Sucielia Mylliemngap 

General Manager-Human Resource 
Meghalaya Basin Management Agency 
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ANNEXURE-I 

GARO REGION 

Roll No Name Roll No Name 
4400011001 Abhay Harit 4400011054 Masel Wabbe Ch Sangma 
4400011002 Ajay Ch Momin 4400011055 Md Nasim Hamid Islam 
4400011003 Alba Silsa R Marak 4400011056 Melborn M Sangma 
4400011004 Anubhav Hajong 4400011057 Mikkim K Sangma 
4400011005 Apurva Hajong 4400011058 Millar Ch Sangma 
4400011006 Arak Sangma 4400011059 Mohammad Merazul Hoda 
4400011007 Ardystar G Momin 4400011060 Moshabbar Hussain 
4400011008 Ashish Ranjan 4400011061 Mukesh Shende 
4400011009 Aswinna M Sangma 4400011062 Newee Ch Sangma 
4400011010 Aushman Silsrang K Marak 4400011063 Nikrak M Sangma 
4400011011 Balchi B Marak 4400011064 Nilakhi Koch 
4400011012 Balkambe Mangsang Sangma 4400011065 Palman M Sangma 
4400011013 Balmitchi Marak 4400011066 Parsist K Marak 
4400011014 Barkholine M Marak 4400011067 Pedrick Ch Marak 
4400011015 Bebeto G Momin 4400011068 Podmini Rabha 
4400011016 Bendsing Ch Marak 4400011069 Raksilang D Sangma 
4400011017 Bhagwan Singh 4400011070 Rejaul Gabil Momin 
4400011018 Bikramaditya Barchung 4400011071 Rikrak S Sangma 
4400011019 Burun N Sangma 4400011072 Rozy R Sangma 
4400011020 Celine R Marak 4400011073 Sanmgreng M Momin 
4400011021 Chakra A Marak 4400011074 Semico Ch Sangma 
4400011022 Changtey W Momin 4400011075 Sengbal Greath N. Sangma 
4400011023 Charlee M Sangma 4400011076 Sengdimchi M Sangma 
4400011024 Chekam N Sangma 4400011077 Sengera Rikrakchi M Marak 
4400011025 Cheman N Sangma 4400011078 Sengkal A Sangma 
4400011026 Chenziang N Sangma 4400011079 Sengning M Sangma 
4400011027 Chidilsa Khyati A. Sangma 4400011080 Sengsue R Marak 
4400011028 Chigrasani R Marak 4400011081 Sillang N Sangma 
4400011029 Chigringchi M Sangma 4400011082 Silse Minamra B Marak 
4400011030 Chingseng N Marak 4400011083 Simon S Marak 
4400011031 Chizimey R Marak 4400011084 Simsimjarime R. Marak 
4400011032 Chumera Ch Marak 4400011085 Sinje Madura D Shira 
4400011033 Clodiush R Marak 4400011086 Sk Sahiuddin 
4400011034 Criswi S Marak 4400011087 Smilish B Marak 
4400011035 Daeronne Danio D Arengh 4400011088 Subhabrata Das 
4400011036 Dilchira Ch Marak 4400011089 Sumi Ch Marak 
4400011037 Dimrimme N Marak 4400011090 Suraj Hajong 
4400011038 Dimseng K Marak 4400011091 Talme Momin 
4400011039 Dona Kasanchi G Momin 4400011092 Tangkamchi Ch Marak 
4400011040 Gaugen Yama Gochi M Sangma 4400011093 Tenang R Sangma 
4400011041 Genesis A Sangma 4400011094 Tengchang B Marak 
4400011042 Gettilbart D Momin 4400011095 Tenggrim R Marak 
4400011043 Ginsuanpau Vualnam 4400011096 Tengsu James G Momin 
4400011044 Grimchira R Marak 4400011097 Teni Timsi M Marak 
4400011045 Ignatius Arengh 4400011098 Tenifar Ch Marak 
4400011046 Ivy Ch. Marak 4400011099 Tripple Swer 
4400011047 Jebil M Sangma 4400011100 Truebellin Nokme B Marak 
4400011048 Jemithri D Sangma 4400011101 Tume S Sangma 
4400011049 Kalbin B Marak 4400011102 Uttam Bahadur Thapa 
4400011050 Kelbin R. Marak 4400011103 Werish A Sangma 
4400011051 Kudimbe S Sangma 4400011104 Wilse M Sangma 
4400011052 Leninggreat R Sangma 4400011105 Zhivaco R Marak 
4400011053 Lorenzo K Marak 4400011106 Zushak D Shira 
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ANNEXURE-I 

KHASI & JAINTIA REGION 

Roll No Name Roll No Name 
3300011001 Aaron Wanker Pyngrope 3300011054 Dayofica Kharkongor 
3300011002 Ahiezer Perkin Suchiang 3300011055 Deboreena Lyngdoh Konwar 
3300011003 Aibanshankupar Suiam 3300011056 Deicy Grachia Diengdoh 
3300011004 Aidalin Khongwir 3300011057 Deiinesha Marwein 
3300011005 Aidamonki Phawa 3300011058 Deishisha Lyngdoh Marshangbai 
3300011006 Aimilaris Nongsiej 3300011059 Deity Mary Soh 
3300011007 Albert Starry Nongrum 3300011060 Dhierendra Bora 
3300011008 Alinisha Boro 3300011061 Diana Linda Marwein 
3300011009 Alpana Biswa 3300011062 Dolly Bhagat 
3300011010 Ambiangmiki S Langshiang 3300011063 Ebor Tre Kyndiah 
3300011011 Aminul Islam 3300011064 Eddy Ripnar 
3300011012 Amit Kumar Mishra 3300011065 Edmund Dkhar 
3300011013 Amit Modak 3300011066 Edmund Willibard Iawphniaw 
3300011014 Amoiphica Surong 3300011067 Emawymklet Pasi 
3300011015 Anirban Mondal 3300011068 Emelyne Makdoh 
3300011016 Anita Malang 3300011069 Emeryncia Khonglah 
3300011017 Anneth Dapmon Nongbet 3300011070 Emidao Shylla 
3300011018 Aparaj Sharma 3300011071 Emmy Gracia Pyngrope 
3300011019 Aporajita Das Sukhlain 3300011072 Encyfullmerry Lyngkhoi 
3300011020 Apphira Kharkongor 3300011073 Engleberth Pde 
3300011021 Apphiralin Marwein 3300011074 Erlina Lyngdoh 
3300011022 Aprelia Ruth Rani 3300011075 Esterlyne Green Kharjana 
3300011023 Arkinshngain Sohshangrit 3300011076 Euphinia Sten 
3300011024 Atorika Lamare 3300011077 Evangel Nongpluh 
3300011025 Babuhlin Kharjana 3300011078 Evelyne K. Wahlang 
3300011026 Baiamutlang Khymdeit 3300011079 Fellaliza Wanniang 
3300011027 Balarisha Marwein 3300011080 Frankie Nongsiej 
3300011028 Balarisha Ranee 3300011081 Franklin Suting 
3300011029 Balasuklin Kharmawphlang 3300011082 Franky Nengnong 
3300011030 Balentina T. Lamare 3300011083 Ganesh Das 
3300011031 Banabel Harsati 3300011084 Gopal Mehra 
3300011032 Banisha Diengdoh 3300011085 Habida Nongdhar 
3300011033 Bansiewdor Victor Rapthap 3300011086 Haka I Juh Bamon 
3300011034 Bantei Skhem Sumer 3300011087 Hanabantei L. Mawnai 
3300011035 Banteilang Khongjoh 3300011088 Happiness Lyngdoh 
3300011036 Bashisha Marwein 3300011089 Harsh Aryan 
3300011037 Bawandakmen Lyngdoh 3300011090 Henry Newman Duia 
3300011038 Beatify Synnah 3300011091 Hillary Kmenlang Nongsiang 
3300011039 Bestifully Syiemlieh 3300011092 Ialamki Sutnga 
3300011040 Bradley Banraplang S Basan 3300011093 Ibakordor Nongsiej 
3300011041 Cazenea Deborah Thangkhiew 3300011094 Ibanrida Wanniang 
3300011042 Chanbor I Jones Rymbai 3300011095 Ibaplielad Jana 
3300011043 Chanmiki Saioo 3300011096 Ibarishisha Marwein 
3300011044 Cheku Aman Pariat 3300011097 Ilasiewdor Gashnga 
3300011045 Chinmaya Kumar Mishra 3300011098 Iwan Maria 
3300011046 Cicimonisha Dkhar 3300011099 Jeevan Basumatary 
3300011047 Ciciwanbok Syiemlieh 3300011100 Jerosius Marshiangbai 
3300011048 Daieidlangki Suchiang 3300011101 Johan Keenan Thabah 
3300011049 Damanbha Pakem 3300011102 John Robert Nongsiej 
3300011050 Damangbhaki Wann 3300011103 John Standhope Thubru 
3300011051 Daphinia Pyngrope 3300011104 Joshua Pyngrope 
3300011052 Dawan Arkini Challam 3300011105 Judica Kharkongor 
3300011053 Dawankmenlang Lyngdoh Marshillong 3300011106 Jyswill K R Lyngdoh Nongpiur 
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Roll No Name Roll No Name 
3300011107 Kamal Bhattacharya 3300011159 Rejoiceful Mary Rashir 
3300011108 Kaushik Datta 3300011160 Riangkhlem Sardis Sariang 
3300011109 Kelbamery Nongrum 3300011161 Ribanshanylla L Sangriang 
3300011110 Kerlinda Kharmalki 3300011162 Ricaldus Kharlyngdoh 
3300011111 Kishan Gupta 3300011163 Ridame Sari 
3300011112 Kynsaibha Mukhim 3300011164 Rikynti Pala 
3300011113 Kyrmenskhem Diengdoh 3300011165 Rimeky Rymbai 
3300011114 Kyrmenskhem S Lyngkhoi 3300011166 Rinaldi Wanshai Rynjah 
3300011115 Lakyntiewhun Lyngdoh Kyllang 3300011167 Ripa Kjam 
3300011116 Lanosha Sunn 3300011168 Rises Warjri 
3300011117 Laribha Dohtdong 3300011169 Ritimai Lamare 
3300011118 Larihun Lapasam 3300011170 Riya 
3300011119 Lasting June Dkhar 3300011171 Riyaz Ahmad Mir 
3300011120 Leiky Sayoo 3300011172 Rudy James Lamare 
3300011121 Lida Mary Marngar 3300011173 S Henlalsang Gangte 
3300011122 Lily Shylla 3300011174 Sainborlang Nongkhlaw 
3300011123 Macdonald L Mawlong 3300011175 Saipyrkhat Majaw 
3300011124 Manisha Dkhar 3300011176 Samhaka M. Challam 
3300011125 Manisha Sonia Mawkhlieng 3300011177 Samkuparlang Nongbri 
3300011126 Manu Mahajan 3300011178 Sanborlang Raliang 
3300011127 Mechanki Dkhar 3300011179 Santosh Verma 
3300011128 Medaaihunshisha Talang 3300011180 Saphiiaibet Lyngdoh 
3300011129 Medalyne Marwein 3300011181 Saralin Makri 
3300011130 Melinda Nongbet Sohlang 3300011182 Satyajit Saha 
3300011131 Memorial Bamon 3300011183 Sayanti Chakraborty 
3300011132 Merabel Lyngdoh 3300011184 Shafiq Hussain Nengroo 
3300011133 Merciful Paliar 3300011185 Shakti Sharan Arya 
3300011134 Mevourine Diengdoh 3300011186 Shivani Phurailatpam 
3300011135 Mewandianghun Patlong 3300011187 Shyam Prakash T 
3300011136 Michael Wanshong 3300011188 Sikaibha Ryngkhlem 
3300011137 Miliscyfull Marbaniang 3300011189 Sonenha G Sangma 
3300011138 Miracle Lapang 3300011190 Sorbin Mawiong 
3300011139 Naikhatsawsynnia Kharjana 3300011191 Steppingstone Lyngdoh Mawlot 
3300011140 Nangkyrsoiki Langi 3300011192 Stopper Bang 
3300011141 Navin Pandey 3300011193 Suhakee Pyrbot Warbah 
3300011142 Niwanka Shylla 3300011194 Sujoy Chakma 
3300011143 Olivia Hynniewta 3300011195 Sumarlin Mary Lamare 
3300011144 Pdianglangki Hinge 3300011196 Supriya Bhujel 
3300011145 Petunia Mawkhlieng 3300011197 Susalan Law 
3300011146 Phidarilin Uriah 3300011198 Susmita Saikia 
3300011147 Philadelphia Nongneng 3300011199 Taslima Tongper 
3300011148 Phoebe Adella Ryngnga 3300011200 Timothi Khongjoh 
3300011149 Phungreishang Chithung 3300011201 Vincent Sangriang 
3300011150 Plilinis Marbaniang 3300011202 Wallambok Alexander Kharkongor 
3300011151 Primanson L Kyllang 3300011203 Wanjop Lang Shabong 
3300011152 Pritam Choudhury 3300011204 Wanphyrnai Wahlang 
3300011153 Pynkmenlang Nongshli 3300011205 Wanpli K Syiemlieh 
3300011154 Pynshailin Rani 3300011206 Wanrishisha Lyngdoh 
3300011155 Rabelson Nongrang 3300011207 Yomeka Bareh 
3300011156 Rageshkumar C 3300011208 Yoobiangmi Garod 
3300011157 Rajesh Das 3300011209 Yoomika M. Shanpru 
3300011158 Raplang Sanglyne 3300011210 Zienovia Lyngdoh 


